1
®
DAC701, 702, 703
Monolithic 16-Bit
DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTERS
FEATURES
● VOUT AND IOUT MODELS
● HIGH ACCURACY:

®
DAC701, 702, 703
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
LINEARITY GAIN
PACKAGE ERROR, MAX DRIFT,
DRAWING OUTPUT TEMPERATURE AT+25°C MAX
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER(1) CONFIGURATION RANGE (% of FSR) (ppm/°C)
DAC703JP 24-Pin Plastic DIP 167 ±1mA, ±10V 0°C to +70°C ±0.006 ±30
DAC703KP 24-Pin Plastic DIP 167 ±1mA, ±10V 0°C to +70°C ±0.003 ±25
DAC701KH 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 165 0 to –2mA, 0 to +10V 0°C to +70°C ±0.003 ±25
DAC702KH 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 165 ±1mA, ±10V 0°C to +70°C ±0.003 ±25
DAC703KH 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 165 ±1mA, ±10V 0°C to +70°C ±0.003 ±25
DAC701BH 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 165 0 to –2mA, 0 to +10V –25°C to +85°C ±0.003 ±15
DAC702BH 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 165 ±1mA, ±10V –25°C to +85°C ±0.003 ±15
DAC703BH 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 165 ±1mA, ±10V –25°C to +85°C ±0.003 ±15
DAC701LH 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 165 0 to –2mA, 0 to +10V 0°C to +70°C ±0.0015 ±10
DAC702LH 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 165 ±1mA, ±10V 0°C to +70°C ±0.0015 ±10
DAC703LH 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 165 ±1mA, ±10V 0°C to +70°C ±0.0015 ±10
DAC701CH 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 165 0 to –2mA, 0 to +10V –25°C to +85°C ±0.0015 ±10
DAC702CH 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 165 ±1mA, ±10V –25°C to +85°C ±0.0015 ±10
DAC703CH 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 165 ±1mA, ±10V –25°C to +85°C ±0.0015 ±10
DAC701SH 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 165 0 to –2mA, 0 to +10V –55°C to +125°C ±0.003 ±15
DAC702SH 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 165 ±1mA, ±10V –55°C to +125°C ±0.003 ±15
DAC703SH 24-Pin Ceramic DIP 165 ±1mA, ±10V –55°C to +125°C ±0.003 ±15
DAC703JU 24-Pin SOIC 239 ±10V 0°C to +70°C ±0.006 ±30
DAC703KU 24-Pin SOIC 239 ±10V 0°C to +70°C ±0.003 ±25
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
6
®
DAC701, 702, 703
DISCUSSION OF
SPECIFICATIONS
DIGITAL INPUT CODES
The DAC701/702/703 accept complementary digital
input codes in either binary format (CSB, unipolar or
COB, bipolar). The COB models DAC702/703 may be
connected by the user for either complementary offset
binary (COB) or complementary two’s complement (CTC)
codes (see Table I).
Zero Drift